
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0412000044

Location: 04-SF-80-5.7/7.5

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 28

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF SAN FRANCISCO
ANCHORAGE TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF YERBA BUENA ANCHORAGE

Repair main cable and replace suspender ropes, and tower access
doors.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $23,036,490.00 -14.71%

180 -$3,388,602.0014

NO GOAL

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $19,647,888.00 VC1800000846 AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY

CORAOPOLIS PA  15108

521720 CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $22,227,777.00 VC0000009886 GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC.

3701 MALLARD DRIVE

BENICIA CA  94510

(925) 372-8000

00851187

(925) 372-8001

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $23,747,330.00 VC2400000412 SHIMMICK/CEC JOINT VENTURE

20 Happy Valley Rd

PLEASANTON CA  94566

(925) 200-3100

1016472

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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11/30/2023Contract Number: 04-3G4444

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

20,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

14,250.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 180.0 2,565,000.00

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 5.0 30,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

300,000.000006 090214 SAFETY QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER LS 300,000.00LUMP SUM

33,000.000007 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 33,000.00LUMP SUM

909,000.000008 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 909,000.00LUMP SUM

1,250.000009 120101 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR DAY 180.0 225,000.00

60.000010 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 360.0 21,600.00

9,500.000011 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 2.0 19,000.00

60,000.000012 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 60,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000013 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000014 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

94,500.000015 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 94,500.00LUMP SUM

85,000.000016 141110 WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE) LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

1,509,035.000017 590116 CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE) LS 1,509,035.00LUMP SUM

1,338,200.000018 048277 CLEAN AND PAINT CABLE SYSTEM LS 1,338,200.00LUMP SUM

1,300,000.000019 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 1,300,000.00LUMP SUM

850,000.000020 048268 MAIN CABLE WEDGING LS 850,000.00LUMP SUM

900,000.000021 048269 MAIN CABLE WIRE SPLICING LS 900,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000,000.000022 048270 MAIN CABLE COMPACTION AND WRAPPING LS 2,000,000.00LUMP SUM

600,000.000023 048271 MAIN CABLE FLOW TEST LS 600,000.00LUMP SUM

350,068.000024 048272 CABLE BAND BOLT TIGHTENING LS 350,068.00LUMP SUM

1,400,000.000025 048273 REPLACE SUSPENDER ROPE LS 1,400,000.00LUMP SUM
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Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

75,000.000026 048274 REPLACE TOWER ACCESS DOOR EA 24.0 1,800,000.00

45.000027 750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 27,433.0 1,234,485.00F

1,980,000.000028 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,980,000.00LUMP SUM

$19,647,888.00Bid Amount:
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11/30/2023Contract Number: 04-3G4444

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 6,000.00 25,000.006,000.00 25,000.00

0002 20,000.00 25,000.0020,000.00 25,000.00

0003 1,260,000.00 4,140,000.007,000.00 23,000.00

0004 30,000.00 30,000.006,000.00 6,000.00

0005 4,000.00 4,000.00200.00 200.00

0006 220,000.00 100,000.00220,000.00 100,000.00

0007 18,000.00 150,000.0018,000.00 150,000.00

0008 730,000.00 1,000,000.00730,000.00 1,000,000.00

0009 216,000.00 315,000.001,200.00 1,750.00

0010 32,400.00 18,000.0090.00 50.00

0011 30,000.00 20,000.0015,000.00 10,000.00

0012 55,000.00 20,000.0055,000.00 20,000.00

0013 4,000.00 25,000.004,000.00 25,000.00

0014 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0015 5,000.00 1,000.005,000.00 1,000.00

0016 35,000.00 200,000.0035,000.00 200,000.00

0017 650,000.00 900,000.00650,000.00 900,000.00

0018 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.001,100,000.00 1,100,000.00

0019 2,214,634.00 2,000,000.002,214,634.00 2,000,000.00

0020 750,000.00 1,000,000.00750,000.00 1,000,000.00

0021 990,000.00 1,400,000.00990,000.00 1,400,000.00

0022 3,200,000.00 2,800,000.003,200,000.00 2,800,000.00

0023 630,000.00 1,100,000.00630,000.00 1,100,000.00

0024 1,095,000.00 350,000.001,095,000.00 350,000.00

0025 3,225,000.00 3,250,000.003,225,000.00 3,250,000.00

0026 1,560,000.00 1,200,000.0065,000.00 50,000.00

0027 1,947,743.00 274,330.0071.00 10.00

0028 2,200,000.00 2,300,000.002,200,000.00 2,300,000.00

$22,227,777.00 $23,747,330.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3G4444

04-SF-80-5.7/7.5

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

12/5/2023

CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ITEM 8 (67%)VC0000009886

894938SAN JOSE CA

CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES EXCLUDING ATTENUATOR TRUCKSVC0000009886

894938SAN JOSE CA

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 16 (50%)VC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS ITEM 28 (8%)VC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS LEAD PLAN FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS WORK AREA MONITORING FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

F.D. THOMAS MOBE FOR SUB'S SCOPEVC0000009886

610403CENTRAL POINT OR



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3G4444

04-SF-80-5.7/7.5

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

12/5/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (100%)VC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 8 (100%)VC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 9 (100%)VC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 10 (100%)VC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 11 (100%)VC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISORVC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAYVC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC1800000846

1007017IRVINE CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 1 (50%%)VC1800000846

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

887287FAIRFIELD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-3G4444

04-SF-80-5.7/7.5

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

12/5/2023

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 16 (30%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 18 (100%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 19 (16%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL WORK AREA MONITORINGVC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY CLEAN AND PAINT CABLE SYSTEMVC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL FOR ACCESS PLATFORM (BRIDGE REMOVAL)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 20 (24%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 21 (23%%)VC1800000846

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

887287FAIRFIELD CA
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12/5/2023

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 22 (10%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM 23 (34%%)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL FOR ACCESS PLATFORM (MAIN CABLE WEDGING)VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL FOR ACCESS PLATFORM (MAIN CABLE WIRE

SPLICING)

VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL FOR ACCESS PLATFORM (MAIN CABLE

COMPACTION)

VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA

CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY PARTIAL FOR ACCESS PLATFORM (MAIN CABLE FLOW

TEST)

VC1800000846

887287FAIRFIELD CA
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FD THOMAS, INC. ITEM 1 (9%)VC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. ITEM 16 (7%)VC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. ITEM 17 (67%)VC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. ITEM 18 (83%)VC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. ITEM 28 (7%)VC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. WORK AREA MONITORINGVC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEELVC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. CLEAN AND PAINT CABLE SYSTEMVC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR

FD THOMAS, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC2400000412

610403CENTRAL POINT OR
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